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February 21,1992 

Mr. David M. Douglas 
Assistant Chief, Legal Services 
Texas Department of Public Safety 
P. 0. Box 4087 
Austin. Texas 78773-0001 

OR92-74 

Dear Mr. Douglas: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure 
under the Texas Open Records Act, article 6252-17a, V.T.C.S. Your request was 
assigned ID# 14829. 

You have received a request for “a copy of any files in the possession or 
control of the Department of Public Safety concerning any reports or investigations 
of a putative quota involving traffic citations in or around Chambers County, Texas, 
within the calendar years 1990 and 1991.” You seek to withhold the requested 
information under sections 3(a)(8) and 3(a)(ll) of the Open Records Act. We have 
examined the documents submitted to us for review and conclude that they may be 
withheld under section 3(a)(S). As we resolve this issue under section 3(a)(8), we 
need not address the applicability of section 3(a)( 11) at this time. 

Because case law and prior published open records decisions resolve your 
request, we are resolving this matter with this informal letter ruling rather than with 
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a published open records decision. If you have questions about this ruling, please 
refer to OR92-74. 

Yours very truly, 

Sarah Woelk 
Assistant Attorney General 
Opinion Committee 

SW/GK/lcd 

Ref.: ID# 14829 
ID# 1484.5 

cc: Mr. Lucius D. Bunton 

0 
Attorney at Law 
710 West Fourteenth 
Austin, Texas 78701-1798 


